I NCI DENT MANAGEMENT SI TUATI ON REPCRT
FRI DAY, OCTOBER 27, 2000 - 0530 MOT
NATI ONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL |

CURRENT SI TUATI ON:

Initial attack activity was noderate in the Southern Area and minimal in
the rest of the United States. The National |Interagency Coordination
Center nobilized radi o equi pnent to the Southern Area.

This will be the last daily situation report for the year. The report
wi Il be posted on Friday nornings through the winter unless significant
activity occurs.

QUTLOOK:

*** A FI RE WEATHER WATCH IS POSTED I N M SSI SSI PPl FOR LOW RELATI VE
HUM DI TY AND LOW FUEL MO STURES ***

*** A FI RE WEATHER WATCH | S POSTED | N NORTHEAST FLCORI DA AND THE FLORI DA
PANHANDLE FOR LOW RELATIVE HUM DI TY ***

An upper level lowwll remain off the coast of South Carolina, allowing a
light northwest flow aloft to continue. There is a chance of showers and
thunderstorns in the Kentucky/ Tennessee/ West Virginia area. Further south
and east, partly cloudy conditions will prevail. H gh tenperatures wll
range fromthe 70's to the lower 80's. Wnds will be west to northwest at
5to 10 nph. Relative humdity will be 40 to 55 percent, with the highest
readings in the north and west where thunderstorns are possible.

FI RES AND ACRES YESTERDAY

AREA | BIA | BLM | FWs | NPS | ST/OTr | USFS | TOTAL

ALASKA | FI RES| | | | | | [ 0
ALASKA | ACRES]| | | | | [ [ 0
NORTHWEST | FI RES| | | | | 5] | 5
NORTHWEST | ACRES] | | | | 27| | 27
CA- NORTH | FI RES] | | | | 7] 2| 9
CA- NORTH | ACRES] | | | | 139| 0] 139
CA- SOUTH | FI RES| | | | | 3| [ 3
CA- SQUTH | ACRES] | | | | 0] | 0
NORTHERN | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
NORTHERN | ACRES] | | | | | | 0
GB- EAST | FI RES| | | | | | [ 0
GB- EAST | ACRES| | | | | [ [ 0
GB-WEST | FI RES] | 1| | | | | 1
GB- WEST | ACRES] | 0] | | | | 0
SQUTHWEST | FI RES| | | | | | 9] 9
SQUTHWEST | ACRES] | | | | [ 2| 2
ROCKY MIN | FI RES| | | | | | 1| 1



ROCKY MTN | ACRES|
EASTERN | FI RES|
EASTERN | ACRES|
SOUTHERN | FI RES|
SOUTHERN | ACRES|
TOTAL | FI RES
TOTAL | ACRES|

AREA |
ALASKA | FIRES
ALASKA | ACRES
NORTHWEST | FI RES|
NORTHVWEST | ACRES,
CA-NORTH | FI RES|
CA-NORTH | ACRES
CA- SOUTH | FI RES
CA- SOUTH | ACRES
NORTHERN | FIRE
NORTHERN | ACRES
GB-EAST | FIRES
GB-EAST | ACRES
GB-VEST | FI RES
GB-WEST | ACRES
SOUTHVEST | FI RES|
SOUTHVEST | ACRES
ROCKY MIN | FI RES
ROCKY MIN | ACRES|
EASTERN | FI RES
EASTERN | ACRES|

SOUTHERN | FI RES|
SOUTHERN | ACRES|
TOTALS | FI RES|
TOTALS | ACRES

18782
657|
164413|
789|
15910
163|
12353
4525|

13|
143076|
250|
223021
14|
142|
86|
41086|
89|
12034
1161]
497816
674]
597608
307|
64855
856|
109493

I
3450|

322083] 1689131

22|
246961
41|
83023|

16091
40|
25585
11]
1325
92|
16305
284|
395448|

72|
132]
53]
6098|
54]
10517
9|

13|
88|
11403
60|
33334|
28|
519|
104|
3854|
506|

302]
317427
1501
256115|
2420|
30759|
2734|
28182
1206|
229403
621|
145621
105|
7211|
1240
285763
891|
54617|
10039
89442|
45342|
854633
66401

1026
125497|
720|
58324|
865|
69799
1683
796492
1196
811677
262|
27424
2777|
145913
850|
114602|
495|
16443
1373
44030|
11252

109644| 2299173| 2210201

351
751233
3066
711728
3397
89756
3794
139350
4028
1087502
3121
1510704
1063
635742
5808
542807
3354
502044
11362
123639
47074
931175
86418
7025680

AREA |
ALASKA | FIRES
ALASKA | ACRES

NORTHVEST | FI RES|
NORTHWEST | ACRES|
CA-NORTH | FI RES
CA-NORTH | ACRES
CA- SOUTH | FI RES
CA- SOUTH | ACRES



NORTHERN | FI RES
NORTHERN | ACRES|
GB-EAST | FI RES
GB-EAST | ACRES
GB-WEST | FI RES
GB-WEST | ACRES
SOUTHVEST | FI RES|
SOUTHVEST | ACRES
ROCKY MIN | FI RES
ROCKY MIN | ACRES|
EASTERN | FI RES
EASTERN | ACRES
SOUTHERN | FI RES
SOUTHERN | ACRES
TOTAL | FI RES
TOTAL | ACRES

AREA |
ALASKA | FI RES
ALASKA | ACRES|

NORTHWEST | FI RES|
NORTHWEST | ACRES|
CA-NORTH | FI RES
CA-NORTH | ACRES|
CA- SOUTH | FI RES|
CA- SOUTH | ACRES
NORTHERN | FI RES|
NORTHERN | ACRES|
GB-EAST | FIRES
GB-EAST | ACRES
GB-VEST | FI RES
GB-VWEST | ACRES
SOUTHVEST | FI RES]|
SOUTHVEST | ACRES
ROCKY MIN | FI RES
ROCKY MIN | ACRES|
EASTERN | FI RES
EASTERN | ACRES|
SOUTHERN | FI RES
SOUTHERN | ACRES
USA TOTALS| FI RES|
USA TOTALS| ACRES

213]
14214
11]
3593|
I

I

I

I
286|

37151]

61611
576|
135877|

12|
4289
10|
2937|
11]
1290|
71|
42222|
114|
52244|

121]
8065|
14|
528|

I

I

2|

360|
14|
2670|
140|
85835|
103|
61971
398|
159808|

312|
31144|
179|
17740
87|
5834|
407|
38904
33|
11749
2|
1526
230|
70020
65|
20633
183|
13305]
712|
458129|
2210|
668984|

514
114156
246
48572
438
124204
1033
624835
3707
1091071

NPS |

ST/ OoT |

USFS |



ALASKA | FI RES| | | | | [ [ 0
ALASKA | ACRES| | | | | [ [ 0
NORTHWEST | FI RES| | | | | [ 1| 1
NORTHWEST | ACRES] | | | | | 1] 1
CA- NORTH | FI RES] | | | | | | 0
CA- NORTH | ACRES] | | | | [ [ 0
CA- SQUTH | FI RES] | | | 6| [ 7] 13
CA- SQUTH | ACRES] | | | 3| [ 780| 783
NORTHERN | FI RES| | | | 2| | 13| 15
NORTHERN | ACRES] | | | 388| | 3972| 4360
GB- EAST | FI RES| | | | 1| [ [ 1
GB- EAST | ACRES] | | | 10| [ [ 10
GB- VST | FI RES| | | | | [ [ 0
GB- VEST | ACRES] | | | | | | 0
SQUTHWEST | FI RES| | | | | | 23| 23
SOQUTHWEST | ACRES] | | | | | 32801] 32801
ROCKY MIN | FI RES| | | | | 1| 1| 2
ROCKY MIN | ACRES] | | | | 550| 335] 885
EASTERN | FI RES] | | | | | | 0
EASTERN | ACRES] | | | | | | 0
SQUTHERN | FI RES| | | | 13| 24| [ 37
SOQUTHERN | ACRES] | | | 1137] 125] [ 1262
USA TOTALS]| FI RES| o] o] 0] 22| 25| 45| 92
USA TOTALS| ACRES] 0] 0] 0] 1538 675 37889| 40102
RESOURCE STATUS: COWM TTED RESOURCES

| Area | Crews| Crews| Engs | Engs |Heli |Heli |Airt |Airt | Ovrhd| Ovrhd]|

| | Fed | ST/OT|Fed |ST/OT|Fed |ST/OT|Fed |ST/Ol|Fed |ST/OT|

| ALASKA | I I I I I I I I I I

| NORTHVEST] 3 I 7| I I 1 I I 2| I

| CA-NORTH | 1 I 4 I I I I I I I

| CA- SQUTH | 1| I 1| I I I I I I I

| NORTHERN | I I I I I I I I I I

| GB- EAST | I I I I I I I I I I

| GB-VEST | I I I I I I I I I I

| SOUTHVEST]| I I I I I I I I 1 I

| ROCKY MIN| I I I I I I I I I I

| EASTERN | 5] 7] 4| 21| | 1] | [ 16| 21

| SOUTHERN | I I | 38| I 2| I I | 24|

| TOTAL | 10| 7] 16| 59| 0] 4 0| 0| 19| 45|

*** THE NATI ONAL | NTERAGENCY COORDI NATI ON CENTER ***

di stributed by

Vol unteers in Techni cal Assistance

Di saster Information Center lists: www vita.org/listsub. htm
sitreps nat - dsr



web: www. vita.org fireline

http://ww. vita.org/disaster/fire.htm FAQ Regi on Desi gnati ons



